SB0772/325867/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 772

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 5, strike "four" and substitute "<u>five</u>"; in line 6, strike "one of whom represents" and substitute "<u>three appointed by</u>"; in line 7, strike "<u>and one of whom represents</u>" and substitute "<u>, one appointed by</u>"; in the same line, after "<u>Teachers</u>," insert "<u>AFL-CIO</u>, and one"; in line 12, strike "and"; and in line 13, after "(9)" insert "<u>the Secretary of the Maryland Department of Disabilities, or the Secretary's designee; and</u>

<u>(10)</u>".